ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN NOTIFICATION



## Islamabad, the 23rd September, 2024

No.F.3(4)/2024-Coord.(M/F)-. In Partial modification to this Commission's Notification

No.F.3(1)/2024-Coord.(M/F) dated 10<sup>th</sup> March, 2024 and pursuant to the Provision of Section 105 of the Elections Act, 2017 (Act No. XXXIII of 2017), the Election Commission of Pakistan is pleasekto direct that following amendment shall be made in the said notification:

## AMENDMENT

Province / Area	Returning Officer
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa	Substitute "Saeed Gul, Provincial Election Commissioner, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa" in place of Shamshad Khan, Provincial Election Commissioner, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

By Order of the Election Commission of Pakistan.

(Muhammad Nasir Khan) Deputy Director (Coord.)

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Islamabad

[For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan, Extraordinary (Part-III) of today's date.]